

Ambassadors

The First Tee - Palm Beaches Ambassadors invite you to join our network of active Palm Beach County based individuals dedicated to the mission of First Tee. The Ambassadors support First Tee - Palm Beaches through fundraising, volunteer efforts, and by broadening awareness in the Palm Beach area as ambassadors of our local chapter.

MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Open to young professionals living or working in Palm Beach County.
- 2. Learn the mission and programs of the chapter and serve as an ambassador for First Tee Palm Beaches.
- 3. Contribute an annual membership fee of \$100.00 (tax deductible)
- 4. Attend social and golf events as your schedule allows.
- 5. Volunteer at chapter events as your schedule allows.

BENEFITS OF MEMBERSHIP

- 1. Recognition on chapter website and chapter e-newsletter distributed to a wide network in Palm Beach County.
- 2. Logoed shirt.
- 3. Opportunities to play golf with students and peers at local golf courses.
- 4. Opportunities to expand your professional network.
- 5. Invitations to exclusive Ambassadors events and receptions.
- 6. Opportunities to interact with First Tee Palm Beaches Council of Directors.
- 7. Special discounts to purchase tickets to The Honda Classic and other tournament events.

WHAT WE DO

EVENTS

Social, networking and fundraising events will drive the success of both First Tee - Palm Beaches and the Ambassadors.

RECRUITMENT

Our success depends largely on the number of people that we attract to our program. Members are asked to serve as advocates for our group and encourage others to join. We also depend on our members to engage on social media to widen our reach in Palm Beach County.

• FUNDRAISING

Members are asked to participate in a variety of chapter fundraising events throughout the year including the 100-Hole Challenge, golf tournaments, breakfast or lunch presentations, The Honda Classic's Birdies for Children and the Annual Appeal. Our members are also encouraged to reach out to their employers, as many have matching gift programs.

VOLUNTEER

Spend time with the youth members of the chapter and serve as mentors or program volunteers. This helps keep instructional costs down and gives our participants the opportunity to interact with successful young professionals. Volunteers that work with youth participants are required to complete a background check and assistant coach training.

Please contact us with any questions. We look forward to seeing you at our next event.

Savannah Mansueti Manager of Operations savannahm@firstteeflgoldcoast.org 561-842-0066



Ambassadors

MEMBERSHIP FORM

MEMBER NAME:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:		
COMPANY:	CELL PHONE:	
In consideration for the acceptance of my morelease and forever discharge First Tee - Pathe Parties' sponsors and the sponsor's emp of all liabilities, claims actions, damages, conhave against them arising out of or in any war or from member events. I understand that the based on negligence, action or inaction of any and/or motion pictures or videotape in which Tee - Palm Beaches/The Children's Golf Four television and electronic media; furthermore plates and/ or tapes, from which they are more reproduce, and make other uses of such photof any claim whatsoever on my part.	alm Beaches/The Children's Gol ployees, officers, directors, agents sts or expenses, including attorn by related to my participation in or this release includes any and all y of the above described parties. I appear, and any audio recording andation Inc., its assignsor succests, I hereby consent that such physical	If Foundation Inc. (The "Parties") and all of s, representatives, successors and assigns ney's fees, known or unknown, which I may r presence as a member, including travel to II claims, including but not limited to those I also hereby consent that any photographs ngs made of my voice may be used by First assors, in whatever way they desire, including notographs, films, and recordings, and the they shall have the right to sell, duplicate,
Signature	Date	ə:
Please make your \$100.00 membership che	ck payable to First Tee - Palm B	eaches and mail to:
First Tee - Palm Beaches Attn: Ambassadors 7301 N. Haverhill Rd. Riviera Beach, FL 33407		
Credit Card applications may be faxed to Fire	st Tee - Palm Beaches at 561-2	75-2050.
Credit Card:_AMEX_VISAMC		
NAME ON CARD:		
CARD NUMBER:	EXP:	SECURITY CODE:
First Tee - Palm Beaches is a 501C-3 non-pr	rofit organization. Your \$100.00	donation is tax deductible.